ARKANSAS REGISTER



Proposed Rule Cover Sheet

Secretary of State John Thurston 500 Woodlane Street, Suite 026 Little Rock, Arkansas 72201-1094 (501) 682-5070 www.sos.arkansas.gov



Name of Department
Agency or Division Name
Other Subdivision or Department, If Applicable
Previous Agency Name, If Applicable
Contact Person_
Contact E-mail
Contact Phone_
Name of Rule
Newspaper Name
Date of Publishing
Final Date for Public Comment
Location and Time of Public Meeting

PUBLIC NOTICE OF RULE MAKING

The Board of Podiatric Medicine hereby issues the following proposed rule under one or more of the following chapters or sections of the Arkansas Code: §17-96-202(a)(3)A & B; and Arkansas Administrative Procedure Act §25-15-204.

• The Proposed Rules contain revisions to be compliant with Acts from the 2021 General Assembly: military licensure for uniformed service members, work permit holders, initial fee waivers, and references to "permanently disqualifying offenses".

The proposed rule is available for review at the Arkansas Spinal Cord Commission at 5800 West 10th Street, Suite 108, Little Rock, AR 72204. A copy of the proposed rule can also be accessed on the Arkansas Department of Health- Arkansas Board of Podiatric Medicine website at ar.gov/podiatry. All comments must be submitted in writing to arpodiatryboard@gmail.com or to the Arkansas Board of Podiatric Medicine c/o Podiatric Medicine Administrator, 4815 West Markham, Slot 1, Little Rock, AR, 72205, no later than March 15, 2022.

If you need this material in a different format, such as large print, contact Terra Patrom at 1(501)296-1788.